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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

9,118

8,895

5,259

413

51,904

44,272

$20,978,016

$474

2,993

15.3

31.6

3,536

877

139

30

1,688

431

Previous
Month

4,279

4,132

3,024

311

32,519

27,846

$13,368,258

$480

1,932

15.5

30.8

1,817

711

47

12

1,284

352

Year
Ago

7,841

7,394

4,634

327

36,163

30,922

$14,395,641

$466

2,157

14.6

27.1

2,452

601

38

11

1,184

312

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
113.1% 16.3%
115.3% 20.3%
73.9% 13.5%
32.8% 26.3%
59.6% 43.5%
59.0% 43.2%
56.9% 45.7%
-1.3% 1.8%
54.9% 38.8%
-1.0% 5.1%
2.7% 16.8%
94.6% 44.2%
23.3% 45.9%
195.7% 265.8%
150.0% 172.7%
31.5% 42.6%
22.4% 38.1%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity
Month Ending : December 31, 2024

Year to Date

2024

58,531

55,763

39,380

3,469

532,358

461,126

$212,063,422

$460

32,779

15.3

31.6

30,041

8,977

1,106

281

19,144

4,931

2023

54,972

52,351

38,131

3,336

467,973

404,203

$178,809,990

$442

28,826

14.6

27.1

27,681

6,993

1,237

342

20,590

5,313
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