

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending : December 31, 2024

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percen Previous Month		8	
Initial Claims Processed	9,118	4,279	7,841	113.1%	16.3%	58,531	2023 54,972
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	8,895	4,132	7,394	115.3%	20.3%	55,763	52,351
Monetary Determinations	5,259	3,024	4,634	73.9%	13.5%	39,380	38,131
	413	311	327	32.8%	26.3%	3,469	3,336
Monetary Ineligible						,	
Weeks Claimed	51,904	32,519	36,163	59.6%	43.5%	532,358	467,973
Number of Payments	44,272	27,846	30,922	59.0%	43.2%	461,126	404,203
Amount of Payments	\$20,978,016	\$13,368,258	\$14,395,641	56.9%	45.7%	\$212,063,422	\$178,809,990
Average Payment	\$474	\$480	\$466	-1.3%	1.8%	\$460	\$442
Partial Payments	2,993	1,932	2,157	54.9%	38.8%	32,779	28,826
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.3	15.5	14.6	-1.0%	5.1%	15.3	14.6
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	31.6	30.8	27.1	2.7%	16.8%	31.6	27.1
First Payments	3,536	1,817	2,452	94.6%	44.2%	30,041	27,681
Final Payments	877	711	601	23.3%	45.9%	8,977	6,993
Workshare Initial Claims	139	47	38	195.7%	265.8%	1,106	1,237
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	30	12	11	150.0%	172.7%	281	342
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,688	1,284	1,184	31.5%	42.6%	19,144	20,590
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	431	352	312	22.4%	38.1%	4,931	5,313

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

a product of Labor Market information